

State of California—Health and Human Services Agency California Department of Public Health



Governor

February 16, 2022

TO: Alexandra Kutzer, Siskiyou County Local Oral Health Program

- **FROM**: California Department of Public Health, Office of Oral Health
- RE: Notice of Award for Moving California Oral Health Forward 2022-2027 Application for Siskiyou County Local Oral Health Program --- Grant Number 22-10202

Dear Alexandra Kutzer:

The California Department of Public Health (CDPH), Office of Oral Health (OOH) is pleased to inform you that your application for the Moving California Oral Health Forward 2022-2027 funding has been accepted. The anticipated start date for this grant is July 1. 2022 or upon final approval, whichever occurs later. The grant will end June 30, 2027.

Your new grant number for this funding cycle is **22-10202**.

Funding for this grant is from the California Healthcare, Research and Prevention Tobacco Tax Act of 2016, Proposition 56 (Prop 56). Grantees will receive an annual funding amount to plan, implement, and evaluate LOHP activities. To view your Local Oral Health Program's (LOHP's) annual funding amount, please review Appendix 3 -LOHP Funding Table.

Funding is contingent upon available Prop 56 revenues and appropriations by the legislature and the Governor's budget for each fiscal year of the grant. OOH is committed to providing ongoing funding. However, if full funding is not available, CDPH-OOH may amend the grant to reflect the decreased funding.

All grants are in process at this time. Please notify your local health jurisdiction's contract staff that the LOHP grant documents may arrive in the next few weeks for signature. If additional information is required to continue processing your application materials, your assigned program consultant (PC)/grant manager (GM) will contact you. You will be notified upon final execution of your grant agreement.



Notice of Award for Siskiyou County LOHP February 16, 2022 Page 2 of 2

Siskiyou County LOHP will maintain regular reporting to demonstrate progress towards implementing grant activities. Please refer to <u>Exhibit A: Grant Activities</u> for details.

For additional information about the Moving California Oral Health Forward 2022-2027 grant, please review the <u>program guidelines and appendices</u>. Questions can be directed to OOH at <u>DentalDirector@cdph.ca.gov</u>. Please cc your assigned PC and GM on all communications during this process.

Thank you for your continued dedication and commitment to improving the oral health status of Californians!

Sincerely,

Rosanna Jackson, Chief Community and Statewide Interventions Section CDPH, Office of Oral Health

